



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 388**

June 16, 2005 – Offered by Representative WIECKERT.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 10: delete that line and substitute:

3 “(am) “Political subdivision” means a city, village, town, or county.”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 11: delete “municipality” and substitute “political subdivision”.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 17: delete “municipalities” and substitute “political
6 subdivisions”.

7 **4.** Page 3, line 22: delete “municipalities” and substitute “political
8 subdivisions”.

9 **5.** Page 4, line 1: delete “municipalities” and substitute “political
10 subdivisions”.

11 (END)